CITY OF NEWTON

IN CITY COUNCIL

October 21, 2024

ORDERED:

That, in accordance with the recommendation of the Finance Committee through its Chair Leonard Gentile, authorization to appropriate and expend the sum of fourteen-thousand three-hundred fifty dollars (\$14,350) from Fire Prevention Fine Receipts Reserve for Appropriation, Account #5500-335519 for enforcement, training and education of Fire Prevention Officers be and is hereby approved as follows:

FROM:

Fire Prevention Fines Receipts Reserved

(5500-335519).....\$14,350.00

TO:

Fire Prevention Activities

(01C210208-531900) \$14,350.00

Under Suspension of Rules Readings Waived and Approved 23 yeas 0 nays 1 absent (Councilor Downs)

(SGD) CAROL MOORE

City Clerk

(SGD) RUTHANNE FULLER
Mayor

Date: 10/30/2024